

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4866 OF 2018

Abhijeet S/o Ramesh GuptaPetitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Its Secretary,Respondent
Urban Development Dept., Mumbai And Others

Rohit Joshi Madhur A. Deo Surabhi V. Kaplay For Petitioner
Copy Served To Gp For R-1 To 3. M. P. Khajanchi, Adv For
Cav. (not Made A Party). Mahesh Ishwarrao Dhattrak Shailesh
Ashok Sahu For/r-4 Government Pleader For/r-1 To 3 Sharang
A. Sonak For/r-5 For Respondent

CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR, J

DATE : 5th September, 2019

P.C. :

By Consent. S.O. to 19/9/2019.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)