



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.4866/2018
(Abhijeet V State of Maharashtra and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms S. Kaplay, Advocate eh/f Mr. M. Deo, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. Phasate, AGP for respondent nos.1 to 3.
Mr. M.I. Dhattrak, Advocate for reps. no.4.
Mr. A.S. Sonare, Advocate for resp. no.5.

CORAM : Neeraj P. Dhote, J.

DATE : 07-03-2026.

Learned Counsel for respondent no.4 submits that the petition has become infructuous.

2. Learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to go through the papers and make submissions as to whether anything survives in the petition.

3. Stand over to 13-03-2026.

(Neeraj P. Dhote, J.)