

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4866 OF 2018

Abhijeet S/o Ramesh GuptaPETITIONER
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Its Secretary,RESPONDENT
Urban Development Dept., Mumbai And Others

MADHUR A. DEO for Petitioner

COPY SERVED TO GP FOR R-1 TO 3. for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NEERAJ P. DHOTE
J**

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of Adv. M.M. Madhawani for Petitioner S.O.
after 4 weeks. Mr. U.R. Phasate, AGP for R.nos. 1 to 3. Adv.
S.A. Sahu for R.no. 4.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)